

OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR GLENN JACOBS

Knox County Health Department • 140 Dameron Avenue, Knoxville, TN 37917-6413

NOTICE

TO: MEMBERS OF THE KNOX COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH,

DEPARTMENTS. AGENCIES AND NEWS MEDIA

DATE: AUGUST 10, 2020

THE KNOX COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH IS SCHEDULED TO MEET ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 12, 2020 FROM 5:00 P.M. TO 7:00 P.M.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH TENNESSEE GOVERNOR BILL LEE'S EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 51
REGARDING COVID-19 AND TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC AND ALL INVOLVED, ALL
KNOX COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH MEETINGS SCHEDULED UNTIL AUG. 29 WILL BE HELD
ELECTRONICALLY VIA ZOOM STREAMING. THE MEETINGS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC
VIA THE KNOX COUNTY YOUTUBE CHANNEL AT <u>WWW.YOUTUBE.COM/KNOXCOUNTYTN</u> OR
THE KNOX COUNTY LIVESTREAM WEBSITE AT STREAM.KNOXCOUNTYTN.GOV

ALL AGENDA ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO VOTE.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Establishment of Quorum
- 4. Approval of Minutes from August 5, 2020 Meeting
- 5. Set the Agenda
- 6. Benchmark Presentation by Knox County Health Department by Dr. Buchanan
- 7. University of Tennessee Medical Center Knoxville Data Update by Dr. Shamiyeh
- 8. COVID-19 Face Covering Regulation, Regulation No. 2020-1 Review
- 9. Proposed Regulation No. 2020-5 COVID-19 Social Group Transmission Suppression Regulation
- 10. Other Business
- 11. Adjournment